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WINTER SAILING CALENDAR 
2024 

 

Date Event Briefing Start Tide (Urangan) 

Friday, 24 May 2024 Kingfisher Bay Resort Regatta FC 
Show Day P/H 

n/a n/a Low 1453/0.72m 

Saturday, 25 May 2024 Kingfisher Bay Resort Regatta n/a n/a High 0924/3.01m 

Sunday, 26 May 2024 Kingfisher Bay Resort Regatta n/a n/a High 1007/2.92m 

Sunday, 16 June 2024 Winter Alternate Skippers Race 1030 1130 Low 1027/1.17m 

Sunday, 30 June 2024 Winter Race (handicap start) 1030 1130 High 1609/3.22m 

Saturday, 13 July 2024 Destination TBA Cruise n/a n/a High 1343/2.68m 

Sunday, 14 July 2024 Destination TBA Cruise n/a n/a High 1455/2.72m 

Sunday, 28 July 2024 Winter Novelty Race 1030 1130 High 1434/3.16m 

Sunday, 11 August 2024 Winter Race (handicap start) 1030 1130 High 1240/2.81m 

Saturday, 24 August 2024 Wathumba Whale Watch Cruise n/a n/a High 1207/3.41m 

Sunday, 25 August 2024 Wathumba Whale Watch Cruise n/a n/a High 1304/3.28m 

Sunday, 8 September 2024 Around Big Woody Is Race 1000 1100 High 1112/3.06m 

Sunday, 22 September 2024 Winter Race (handicap start) 1030 1130 High 1143/3.55m 

Saturday, 5 October 2024 Destination TBA Cruise (Yankee 
Jacks?) 

n/a n/a High 0942/3.39m 

Sunday, 6 October 2024 Destination TBA Cruise (Garry's?) n/a n/a High 1011/3.32m 

Monday, 7 October 2024 Destination TBA Cruise Kings B'day 
P/H 

n/a n/a High 1043/3.22m 

 
 
Note:  Race courses for series races will be set by the race committee on the day. 

Races may be cancelled on the day due to the number of vessels registered and/or weather 
conditions. 
Additional social sailing events may be organised on some non-race weekends subject to weather. 
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